Date: February 02, 2026 

To, 
Dept. of Corporate Services 
BSE Limited, 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Fort 
Mumbai - 400 001 

Reference: Scrip Code 530173 

Subject: Post issue advertisement for Open Offer for acquisition of upto 8,58,000 (Eight Lakh 
Fifty Eight Thousand) Equity Shares of Oscar Global Limited (hereinafter referred to as 
"Target" or “Target Company” or “OGL”) from the Public Shareholders of Target Company 
by Mr. Gopal Bhatter (“Acquirer 1”), M/s Gopal Bhatter HUF (“Acquirer 2”; Acquirer 1 along 
with Acquirer 2 hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Acquirers”)